
Te Tai Tokerau

Iwi funded
1. Ngātiwai

2. Ngā iwi o Te Kahu o 

Taonui

3. Ngāti Hine 

4. Ngāpuhi
5. Te Aupōuri

Total committed:

$435,000

Waikato 

Iwi funded:
1. Waikato-Tainui 

Total amount:
$100,000

Iwi Response Funding for Adverse Weather Events Fund

• As of 10 May all of the $3m allocation is committed for funding across 26 iwi.

• We adopted a regional funding allocation threshold for regions more severely 

impacted by adverse weather: Hawkes Bay and Te Tairāwhiti regions.

• $1 million in funding was allocated to Te Tairāwhiti, and $1 million in funding was 
allocated to the Hawkes Bay. Iwi in other regions were able to access the remaining 

funding of $1 million. 

• Te Arawhiti has shared investment information with other Government agencies 

regularly to coordinate efforts and to ensure there is no duplication of funding. 

Investment Focus Areas

The funding allowed iwi in affected areas

to fund programmes of work to support the
recovery within the following focus areas*:

• Communications outreach

• Engagement

• Response work

*Where applications address more than

one focus area, the contract value has been

averaged across the focus areas.

Committed (Approved): $3.000m
26 iwi supported

Remaining: $0.000m

$1.190m

$0.915m

$0.895m

Communications outreach ($1.190m)

Engagement ($0.895m)

Response work ($0.915m)

Iwi funded
1. Te Kawerau a 

Maki 

2. Ngāti Rehua

Ngātiwai ki Aotea 

Total amount:
$100,000

Tāmaki Makaurau

Iwi funded:
1. Ngati Maru

2. Ngāti Porou ki Hauraki 

Trust

3. Ngāti Tamaterā

4. Ngati Tara Tokanui
5. Ngati Tumutumu

6. Ngati Hei ki 

Wharekaho

Total amount:
$365,000

Hauraki 

Iwi funded:
1. Rongowhakaata

2. Ngāti Porou

3. Te Aitanga a Māhaki

Total amount:
$1 million

Te Tairāwhiti

Hawkes Bay

Iwi funded:
1. Heretaunga Tamatea (Ngāti

Kahungungu ki Heretaunga) 

2. Ahuriri

3. Ngāti Pāhauwera

4. Ngati Kahungunu
5. Rangitane o Wairarapa

6. Ngā iwi o Tātau o Te Wairoa

7. Maungaharuru Tangitu

8. Ngāti Hineuru

9. Ngāti Kahungunu ki 
Wairarapa Tāmaki Nui-a-

Rua

Total amount:
$1 million

2023 Iwi Response Funding for Adverse Weather Events 
fund

Funding breakdown


	Slide 1

